@ CFEFMOTO T1HIS CATALOGUE IS APPLICABLE FOR 650MT 2018 (650-3)

LCD DASHBOARD BLACK COLOR FRONT FORK



FOO-A ARENINEZENHE (BAFEERMETIAE) ENGINE FITTINGS(FOR PLASTIC LOWER GUARD )

FOO KRB | ENGINE FITTINGS




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-000120 RH BRACKET, LOWER BASE PLATE TERINALESTREES 1
02 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 BZFEMBEX12 6 M6x12
03 6NT1-043201 RH PANEL, ENGINE BRINEIHR 1
04 A000-060002 SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PSP R SARET 6
05 6NT1-000110 LH BRACKET, LOWER BASE PLATE TR EREREE 1
06 6NT1-043101 LH PANEL, ENGINE REEIFHR 1
07 30203-102110 NUT M10x1.25 1263 3 M10x1.25
08 6NT1-000250 FRONT LH CUSHION RUBBER 2, ENGINE R BIEEMSRASG T 2
09 6NT1-000221 FRONT RH BUSHING, ENGINE KR BIARETE 1
10 30006-080025810 BOLT 125e 3 M8x25
11 30001-102110110 BOLT M10x1.25x110 124 1 M10x1.25x110
12 30006-080028810 BOLT M8x28 125e 1 M8x28
13 6NT1-000131 REAR UPPER SHAFT, ENGINE KRG s 1
14 30006-060030810 BOLT M6x30 124e 2 M6x30
15 6NTG-000102 GUARD, SMALL SPROCKET INEECIRE 1
16 6NT1-042701 MIDDLE FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK IKFEfE PR 1
17 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET BRI R IRIRE 1
18 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 1253 1 M10x1.25
19 6NT1-000240 FRONT LH CUSHION RUBBER 1, ENGINE BN BT MERAS I 2
20 6NT1-000210-0BB0OO FRONT BRACKET, ENGINE Bt BIREx BRES 1 PLASTIC POWDER
21 30001-102150110 BOLT M10x1.25x150 1248 1 M10x1.25x150
22 6NT1-000141 REAR LOWER SHAFT, ENGINE RIS T2t 1
23 6NT1-000231 FRONT DUST COVER, ENGINE BT AR 2 2
24 6NT1-000281 REAR UPPER RUBBER, ENGINE KRG EE PSR 4
25 6NT1-000282 REAR UPPER RUBBER BUSHING, ENGINE KRG L EMGRTE 4
26 6NT1-000291 REAR LOWER THREAD SLEEVE, ENGINE RIS g E 1
27 6NT1-000292 NUT M18 FrEENEE 1 M18




Fo1 $E LOCKKIT

FO1 $LE/LOCK KIT

tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NQ0-011000 LOCK KITS MEAS 1
02 30105-050012410 SCREW M5x12 1257 2 M5x12
03 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 I2FEM6x12 2 M6x12
04 30102-060020810 SCREW M6x20 1257 2 M6x20
05 6NT1-010010 SEAT CABLE FEBRHI R 1
06 A000-010600 LOCK SEAT, SEAT FERBIREA S 1
07 6NQO0-011001-0MP0O0 KEY $HRL 1 BLANK




FO2 jHAES MUFFLER
F02 HE<H 2% MUFFLER
tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-022012 GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE HSEw 2
02 8010-020001 NUT M8, MUFFLER JOINT A S Es L RMS 4 M8
03 6NT1-021100-10000 EXHAUST PIPE HESEIRiEAs 1
04 A000-020002 SEAL SLEEVE, GRAPHITE 1 ABTHE] 1
05 A000-020600 CLAMP 2 ~IEAGFI 2
06 6NQO0-021100-0B200 MUFFLER BODY HEESEEAN 1 MATTE BLACK
07 A000-020005 BUSHING w"E 6
08 A000-020004 DAMPER, MUFFLER iHE R RN E 3
09 30204-080810 NUT M8 1253 1 M8
10 A000-020006 SHAFT, MUFFLER S S L at i 1
11 30006-080035810 BOLT 12te 1 M8x35




FO3 ZZ2 FRAME

F03 ZE4FRAME




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-031000-4BB00 FRAME ASSY EDRIRIRAM 1 PLASTIC POWDER
02 6NTG-030160 UPPER BRACKET, RADIATOR Btes FRERSIBRAS 1
03 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 BZHEMBx12 11 M6x12
04 6NT1-030031 LH LOWER BRACKET, RADIATOR =y 7 Yanll RS 1
05 A000-180005 DAMPER2, RADIATOR BRSRERRI 2
06 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 1248 6 M6x16
07 30208-102810 NUT M10x1.25 125 1 M10x1.25
08 A000-030004 SIDE STAND SPRING SLEEVE IERERE 1
09 A000-030210 SIDE STAND SPRING ASSY DIERERS 1
10 6NT1-030190 SIDE STAND ASSY IR AR 1
11 A000-030006 SIDE STAND BOLT >z ZRigke 1
12 6NT1-030001 BRACKET, CANISTER RS2 1
13 A000-030001 LH CLAMP, MAIN CABLE FEGLELFT 1
14 30102-060012810 SCREW M7SARIZETMEX12 2
15 A000-030120 BRACKET, REGULATOR EIRA RS TR RS 1
16 A000-030130 BRACKET 2, REGULATOR VARSI SRES 1
17 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET RIS R RIRE 2
18 £020.031002 RUBBER SLEEVE F%'IAI\(I:EKITE,TFRONT LICENSE . )
19 30006-060025810 BOLT 1248 2 M6x25
20 A000-040302 RUBBER DAMPER HAETMPEE IR 7
21 8080-040064 FRONT FENDER DAMPER BIEE g IE 1
22 30006-080028810 BOLT M8x28 124e 4 M8x28
23 6KJ0-030601-0BBO SUPPORT PLATE, REAR LICENCE [EHERE 1R 1 PLASTIC POWDER
24 6KJ0-030200-0BBO BRACKET, REAR LICENCE [ElaRRZ At 48 1 PLASTIC POWDER
25 6NT1-030100-0BB00 BRACKET, REAR FENDER [ETERIR S SRR A 1 PLASTIC POWDER
26 A000-030150-00001 MOUNT BRACKET, FUEL TANK AR RAS 1
27 6NT1-030180 BRACKET ASSY, ABS CONTROLLER ABSIEHIRs R RAS 1
28 A000-040702 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 M7 FIRETMEx12 2 M6x12
29 A000-191004 VIN PLATE eyt 1 AUSTRALIA
29 6NT1-190011 VIN PLATE ZEIRERE 1
30 30902-0401320 BLIND RIVET FHCHIET 2 4x13
31 6NT1-030400-0BO00 FRONT BRACKET ASSY BIZZRIREAS 1 BLACK
32 6NQ#-000206-6001 BOLT M6x16 A7 ABIZETM6X16 3 M6x16
33 30006-080020810 BOLT M8x20 125e 3 M8x20




34 30306-080112 WASHER ] 3 8

35 30303-080112 WASHER BE 3 8

36 30206-080510 NUT M8 =R 3 M8

37 6NT1-030041 RH LOWER BRACKET, RADIATOR BeR A T 58 1

38 A000-050013 RUBBER MAT gzt 3

39 A000-050014 BUSHING w"E 3

40 30305-060112 WASHER ] 1 6

41 30110-421130010 SCREW BEET 2 ST4.2x13
42 6NTC-030060 BRACKET, ROLL-OVER SENSOR ML Rk e s B8 1




FO4-1-A ¥BEMET (/JMYHRIEIE)  PLASTICS I (SMALL WINDSHIELD)

FO4-1 3B T/PLASTICS T |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040101 WIND-SHIELD PHIX TS 1
02 A000-060002 SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PRI R IRET 4
03 6NT1-041402-0V100 RH BRACKET, WINDSHIELD HEXIEEASEE 1 SILVER WHITE
04 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 12te 4 M6x16
05 A010-100102 INNER HEX SCREW M4x8 A7 FRIRETM4Ax8 2 M4x8
06 6NT1-041401-0V100 RH ADJUSTING BUTTON, WINDSHIELD HNIEEE A TIhEH 1 SILVER WHITE
07 6NT1-041406 WASHER Dia 5 ERTUEVES 4
08 30204-050810 NUT M5 1253 2 M5
09 6NT1-041403-0V100 RH BRACKET ROD, WINDSHIELD BRI R ENT 1 SILVER WHITE
10 6NT1-041405 PIN SHAFT, WIND-SHIELD BRACKET FEX IR s BR 2
11 6NT1-041404-0V100 FIXED BLOCK, WINDSHIELD BRACKET ROD XIS S S E T E R 2 SILVER WHITE
12 6NT1-041303-0V100 LH BRACKET ROD, WINDSHIELD HX RIS A S SR E T 1 SILVER WHITE
13 6NT1-041302-0V100 LH BRACKET, WINDSHIELD X IR AT R 1 SILVER WHITE
14 6NT1-041301-0V100 LH ADJUSTING BUTTON, WINDSHIELD HEXEEs AT hesd 1 SILVER WHITE




FO4-1-B  ¥B¥H I (KILMIEEE) PLASTICS I (BIG WINDSHIELD)

F04-1-B %8614 1 /PLASTICS I




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040102 WINDSHIELD REX IS 1
02 A000-060002 SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PRI R IRET 4
03 6NT1-041402-0V100 RH BRACKET, WINDSHIELD HEXIEEASEE 1 SILVER WHITE
04 30303-060112 WASHER BE 2 6
05 A010-100102 INNER HEX SCREW M4x8 A7 FRIRETM4Ax8 2 M4x8
06 6NT1-041401-0V100 RH ADJUSTING BUTTON, WINDSHIELD HNIEEE A TIhEH 1 SILVER WHITE
07 6NT1-041406 WASHER Dia 5 ERTUEVES 2
08 30204-050810 NUT M5 1263 2 M5
09 6NT1-041403-0V100 RH BRACKET ROD, WINDSHIELD BRI R ENT 1 SILVER WHITE
10 6NT1-041405 PIN SHAFT, WIND-SHIELD BRACKET FEX IR s BR 2
11 6NT1-041404-0V100 FIXED BLOCK, WINDSHIELD BRACKET ROD P IR Sy 28 B AT E S 2 SILVER WHITE
12 6NT1-041303-0V100 LH BRACKET ROD, WINDSHIELD HX RIS A S SR E T 1 SILVER WHITE
13 6NT1-041302-0V100 LH BRACKET, WINDSHIELD X IR AT R 1 SILVER WHITE
14 6NT1-041301-0V100 LH ADJUSTING BUTTON, WINDSHIELD HEXEEs AT hesd 1 SILVER WHITE




FO4-2 ¥EEMEID  pLASTICSI

F04-2 ¥BEIIPLASTICS T |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040501-0BA00 LH FRONT PANEL (TITANIUM GREY MATTE) IR 1 FOR BLACK BIKE
01 6NT1-040501-0EK00 LH FRONT PANEL (ATHENS BLUE) ERIHPIR 1 FOR BLUE BIKE
02 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FHRST4.8 10 ST4.8
03 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 MZZIRIEM6EX 14 4 M6x14
04 5280-030009 RUBBER RING, SIDE COVER M= 2
05 30110-481130010 SCREW BEURET 6 ST4.8x13
06 6NT1-040401 HEAD PROTECTOR L= 1
07 6NT1-040601-0EK00 RH FRONT PANEL (ATHENS BLUE) APk 1 FOR BLUE BIKE
07 6NT1-040601-0BA00 RH FRONT PANEL (TITANIUM GREY MATTE) ARPR 1 FOR BLACK BIKE
08 30110-421130010 SCREW BEURET 6 ST4.2x13
09 8010-000002 TOOL FHRST4.2 2 ST4.2




FO4-3-A ¥BEMYII (FEFEIVERIEIE)  PLASTICSII(SMALL WINDSHIELD)

FO4-33BRMHTIPLASTICS ITI




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040301 HEADLIGHT UPPER COVER BRACKET BURRKT _E SRR 1
02 30110-421130010 SCREW BEURET 4
03 6NT1-040201 HEADLIGHT UPPER COVER BUEBAT L35 1
04 8080-041131 PLASTIC STUD BRI RKIZETAE 2
05 8080-041132 PLASTIC STUD SEAT BRI ARIRE TR 2
06 30110-481130010 SCREW BEURET 4
07 6NT1-041001 DASHBOARD COVER UFRE 1
08 6NT1-041003 RH RUBBER COLLAR, DASHBOARD COVER NEREGBRRE 1
09 6NT1-041002 LH RUBBER COLLAR, DASHBOARD COVER REELGRE 1
10 30202-060110 NUT M6 1253 3
11 30305-060112 WASHER B 3
12 A000-050013 RUBBER MAT gz 3
13 A000-050014 BUSHING w"E 3
14 9060-040312 SEAT, PLASTIC CLIP 2B R EE 6
15 9060-040311 PLASTIC CLIP B 6
16 6NT1-041201 RH INNER PANEL ARFR 1
17 6NT1-041101 LH INNER PANEL AR 1




F04-3-B  ¥BEM4I (BB KIHRIEIE)  PLASTICSII(BIG WINDSHIELD)

F04-3-B YBR/HIVPLASTICS I




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040301-00001 HEADLIGHT UPPER COVER BRACKET BURRKT _E SRR 1
02 30110-421130010 SCREW BEURET 4 ST4.2x13
03 6NT1-040201 HEADLIGHT UPPER COVER BUEBAT L35 1
04 8080-041130 PLASTIC SCREW BN AKIZETARS 2
05 6NT1-041006 RH DEFLECTOR asnE 1
06 30110-481130010 SCREW BEURET 4 ST4.8x13
07 6NT1-041001 DASHBOARD COVER UFRE 1
08 6NT1-041003 RH RUBBER COLLAR, DASHBOARD COVER NEBEGRE 1
09 6NT1-041002 LH RUBBER COLLAR, DASHBOARD COVER REELGRE 1
10 30202-060110 NUT M6 1253 3 M6
11 30305-060112 WASHER B 3 6
12 A000-050013 RUBBER MAT gz 3
13 A000-050014 BUSHING w"E 3
14 A000-040703 INNER HEX SCREW 7 FIRETM6X 20 2 M6x20
15 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS BR-RAS 4
16 6NT1-041201 RH INNER PANEL ARFR 1
17 6NT1-041101 LH INNER PANEL AR 1
18 6NT1-041005 LH DEFLECTOR ESRE 1
19 8030-040800-00001 NUT CLIP M6 MetER}E 2 M6
20 6NT1-041011 BRACKET, LH DEFLECTOR ESREEE 1
21 6NT1-041012 BRACKET, RH DEFLECTOR SnExsE 1
22 30102-060016810 SCREW I2ETM6x16 2
23 30102-060022810 SCREW M6x22 1257 4 M6x22




FO4-4 ¥BEMEIV  PLASTICSIV

FO4-43BRIFIVIPLASTICS IV |

tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-040901 FRONT LOWER PANEL B TR 1
02 30110-481130010 SCREW B EET 8 ST4.8x13
03 6NT1-040801 CONNECTING PLATE, RH FRONT TURN LIGHT AR T TR 1
04 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FHRST4.8 6 ST4.8
05 30110-421130010 SCREW BEURET 8 ST4.2x13
06 6NT1-040701 CONNECTING PLATE, LH FRONT TURN LIGHT FRIAR KT LERER R 1
07 8080-041130 PLASTIC SCREW BN AKIZETARS 2




Fo4-5 ¥BEMEV  PLASTICSV

FO4-53BEMEVIPLASTICS V|




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-041901 FRONT FENDER, WATER TANK IKFERIHEINR 1
02 30110-421130010 SCREW BEURET 9 ST4.2x13
03 9060-040312 SEAT, PLASTIC CLIP BRI 7
04 9060-040311 PLASTIC CLIP R 7
05 6NT1-041801 RH PANEL, RESERVOIR TANK IKFEEIFIR 1
06 30110-481130010 SCREW BEURET 4 ST4.8x13
07 8080-000001 CLASP +~#0 4
08 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 121e 1 M6x16
09 9010-160102 HEADLIGHT STEEL BUSHING BIRBATINE 1
10 9010-160101 HEADLIGHT RUBBER DAMPER BURBKT R 1
11 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FiRST4.8 2 ST4.8
12 6NT1-042901 RH FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK KFaleaHER 1
13 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 MR M6%14 2 M6x14
14 6NT1-042801 LH FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK KFEIEEER 1
15 6NT1-042701 MIDDLE FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK KFERHER 1
16 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 $EHEM6x12 2 M6x12
17 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET BB IR RIRE 1
18 6NT1-041701 LH PANEL, RESERVOIR TANK IKFEEIFHR 1
19 6NT1-041802 DECO PLATE, RESERVOIR TANK RH PANEL IKFEEIPREIRR 1
20 A000-040202 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 7S AIEETME% 14 1 M5x14




Fo4-5 ¥BEMEV  PLASTICSV

FO4-53BE/FVIPLASTICS V. |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-041901 FRONT FENDER, WATER TANK IKFERIHEINR 1
02 30110-421130010 SCREW BEURET 9 ST4.2x13
03 9060-040312 SEAT, PLASTIC CLIP BRI 7
04 9060-040311 PLASTIC CLIP R 7
05 6NT1-041801 RH PANEL, RESERVOIR TANK IKFEEIFIR 1
06 30110-481130010 SCREW BEURET 4 ST4.8x13
07 8080-000001 CLASP +~#0 4
08 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 121e 1 M6x16
09 9010-160102 HEADLIGHT STEEL BUSHING BIRBATINE 1
10 9010-160101 HEADLIGHT RUBBER DAMPER BURBKT R 1
11 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FiRST4.8 2 ST4.8
12 6NT1-042901 RH FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK KFaleaHER 1
13 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 MR M6%14 2 M6x14
14 6NT1-042801 LH FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK KFEIEEER 1
15 6NT1-042701 MIDDLE FENDER(REAR), WATER TANK KFERHER 1
16 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 $EHEM6x12 2 M6x12
17 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET BB IR RIRE 1
18 6NT1-041701 LH PANEL, RESERVOIR TANK IKFEEIFHR 1
19 6NT1-041802 DECO PLATE, RESERVOIR TANK RH PANEL IKFEEIPREIRR 1
20 A000-040202 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 7S AIEETME% 14 1 M5x14




F04-6 ZBHHVI  PLASTICSVI

FO4-6 3R/ VIPLASTICS VI |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-043101 LH PANEL, ENGINE BEHAIHR 1
02 A000-060002 SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PRI R IRET 10
03 6NT1-043201 RH PANEL, ENGINE BN EIHR 1
04 6NT1-042301 RH PANEL, FRAME ELRAIFIR 1
05 6NT1-042201 LH PANEL, FRAME LR 1
06 6NT1-042101-0B300 RH PANEL, SEAT AREIPR 1 PEARL BLACK
07 6NQ#-000206-6001 BOLT M6x16 A7 FEIRETMBX16 2 M6x16
08 30301-060412 WASHER HEF 2 6
09 8080-140004 LOCK BUSHING, REAR RACK [RERBF A E 2
10 8030-040020-1000 SCREW M6x17.5 SEEIZEIM6x17.5 2 M6x17.5 ARMY GREEN
11 30110-481130010 SCREW B EET 4 ST4.8x13
12 6NT1-041601-0B300 FUEL TANK RH PANEL SHEAIPR 1 PEARL BLACK
13 8080-000001 CLASP el 6
14 9010-120008 FUEL TANK SPONGE HFE IR 2
15 6NT1-041510 BUCKLE ASSY BraEinas 2
16 6NT1-041501-0B300 FUEL TANK LH PANEL HFEAIFR 1 PEARL BLACK
17 6NT1-042001-0B300 LH PANEL, SEAT AREVIEIHR 1 PEARL BLACK
18 30110-421130010 SCREW BEBUEET 3 ST4.2x13
19 6KJ0-041801 GUARD, SEAT LOCK FEERERINE 1
20 30105-050012410 SCREW M5x12 1257 2 M5x12




FO4-7 ¥EEMHVI  pLASTICSVI

FO4-73BREVIPLASTICS VI |




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-042601-00002 FRAME BASE PLATE ZELRIEIR 1
02 8080-041132 PLASTIC STUD SEAT B R BKIBE TR EE 2
03 8080-041131 PLASTIC STUD R RKIZETHE 2
04 8030-040020-1000 SCREW M6x17.5 SEEIEIM6x17.5 1 M6x17.5 ARMY GREEN
05 A000-030005 TIE BAND BRACKET, TOOLS KIT BEZE T B2 2
06 30110-421130010 SCREW BEURET 6 ST4.2x13
07 9060-040312 SEAT, PLASTIC CLIP iy S S 2
08 9060-040311 PLASTIC CLIP BRR 2
09 6NT1-042501-0H300 RH PANEL, TAIL LIGHT EIT a1 1 SILVER BLACK
10 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FHRST4.8 6 ST4.8
11 A000-060002 SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PSP RS ] 5
12 6NT1-043001 REAR FENDER iR 1
13 6KJ0-042701 HOLDER, REAR LICENCE LIGHT G RRITEER 1
14 30110-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x9.5 BIURET 4 ST4.2x9.5
15 6NT1-043301 INNER BUSHING, REAR FENDER EiRtR AT 1
16 6NT1-042401-0H300 LH PANEL, TAIL LIGHT BEIT R 1 SILVER BLACK




FRONT SUSPENSION (HIGH CONFIGURATION)

i)

BRE

]

FO5-A

FO5-A Hi B&4/FRONT SUSPENSION




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 A000-050018 INNER HEX SCREW M8x35 7S A EHEESLIEETMBX35 10 M8x35
02 6NTV-050002-2400 PRESS COVER, HANDLEBAR FAiBES 1 MATTE BLACK
03 6NT1-050010-0B200 LH SUPPROT SEAT, HANDLEBAR F B AT EAEEE S 1 MATTE BLACK
04 6NT1-050020-0B200 RH SUPPROT SEAT, HANDLEBAR HEHEASREEES 1 MATTE BLACK
05 6NT1-050005 LINER, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP LiEREE 2
06 6KJ0-050005 WASHER HE 4
07 6KJ0-050004 DAMPER RUBBER, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP EERE IR 4
08 6NTA-050003 LOCK SCREW, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP LR R ENRET 1
09 A000-050004 WASHER BE 1 5
10 A000-040202 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 W7 AIRETM5x14 2 M5x14
11 6NTA-100118-0B200 CLIP AL 1 MATTE BLACK
12 6NT1-050001-0B200 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP iR 1 MATTE BLACK
13 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 125 2 M10x1.25
14 A000-050006 LOCK NUT 1 PIRIER T 1
15 A000-050008 WASHER HE 1 5
16 A000-050007 LOCK NUT 2 SN 1
17 A000-050009 DUST CAP, UPPER RETAINER HHEEpLE 1
18 A000-050100-10000 STEERING BEARING ASSY HAiHEAES 2
19 A000-050400 ANTI-DUST CAP, LOWER RETAINING RING THEEREEA N 1
20 6NTG-050300-0B200 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP, FRONT FORK TERAS 1 MATTE BLACK
21 A000-050011 RUBBER PLUG 2 BRED 1
23 6NT1-050600 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER BIAIRERS 1
24 6NT1-050500 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER BIECREEE 1
25 A000-050015 WIRE CLIP, FRONT BRAKE FLUID HOSE Bz ek 3
26 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS BR-RAS 2
27 6NT1-050004-0B800 REAR PART, FRONT FENDER BRI 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
28 6NTG-050002 NYLON GASKET Dia 8 [BIEE 8 2
29 A000-060002 SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PSP R IIRET 6
30 6NT1-050003-0BA00 FRONT PART, FRON:AEE'T\'ED)ER (TITANIUM GREY BIBARATA 1 FOR BLACK BIKE
30 6NT1-050003-0EK00 FRONT PART, FRONT FENDER (ATHENS BLUE) BIRARETA 1 FOR BLUE BIKE
31 6NT1-050510 DUST BOOTS, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER Bl =agb A 2
32 6NT1-050520 OIL SEAL, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER IR S 2




FO5-B  HIEZS({EEZ) FRONT SUSPENSION (LOW CONFIGURATION)

F05-B fii B4 /FRONT SUSPENSION




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 A000-050018 INNER HEX SCREW M8x35 N7 EHESLIEETMBX35 10 M8x35
02 6NTV-050002-2400 PRESS COVER, HANDLEBAR FIEESS 1 MATTE BLACK
03 6NT1-050010-0B200 LH SUPPROT SEAT, HANDLEBAR BB A AEEAS 1 MATTE BLACK
04 6NT1-050020-0B200 RH SUPPROT SEAT, HANDLEBAR BB AAERAS 1 MATTE BLACK
05 6NT1-050005 LINER, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP ERATE 2
06 6KJ0-050005 WASHER B 4
07 6KJ0-050004 DAMPER RUBBER, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP IR R 4
08 6NTA-050003 LOCK SCREW, UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP EREERET 1
09 A000-050004 WASHER HE 1 5
10 A000-040202 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 M7 FAIRETM5%14 2 M5x14
11 6NTA-100118-0B200 CLIP LSS 1 MATTE BLACK
12 6NT1-050001-0B200 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP iR 1 MATTE BLACK
13 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 1263 2 M10x1.25
14 A000-050006 LOCK NUT 1 PR I 1
15 A000-050008 WASHER $Hhig] 1 5
16 A000-050007 LOCK NUT 2 NS 1
17 A000-050009 DUST CAP, UPPER RETAINER EBEprAE 1
18 A000-050100-10000 STEERING BEARING ASSY HOEES 2
19 A000-050400 ANTI-DUST CAP, LOWER RETAINING RING THEEBAEANF 1
20 6NTG-050300-0B200 LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP, FRONT FORK TiERASE 1 MATTE BLACK
21 A000-050011 RUBBER PLUG 2 BIREDI 1
22 6NT1-050006 CLIP, BRAKE FLUID HOSE FETHEZXE 1
23 30006-060010810 BOLT M6x10 1258 1 GB57?H'\;'$‘|\1A?UT,\;Q2{§LENT
25 6NT1-050600 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER BIaR=ss 1
26 6NT1-050500 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER BIADR=Es 1
27 A000-050015 WIRE CLIP, FRONT BRAKE FLUID HOSE BIEIEnHESE 3
28 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS BRRAES 2
29 6NT1-050004-0B800 REAR PART, FRONT FENDER BTRIREA 1 MATTE PEARL BLACK
30 6NTG-050002 NYLON GASKET Dia 8 BB o8 2
31 A000-060002 SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PRI RLARET 6
32 6NT1-050003-0EK00 FRONT PART, FRONT FENDER CINE G 1 ATHENS BLUE
32 6NT1-050003-0BA00 FRONT PART, FRONT FENDER BTRARAETA 1 TITANIUM GREY MATTE
33 6NT1-050510 DUST BOOTS, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER BlR=rsb S 2
34 6NT1-050520 OIL SEAL, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER AR =E RS 2




FO6-A [SE22Z8(SMBE) REAR SUSPENSION (HIGH CONFIGURATION)

F06-A J5=4YREAR SUSPENSION




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 A000-060005 SLEEVE, REAR SWING ARM [EEEREE 1
02 A000-060006 ANTI-DUST RING SNz 1
03 30403-02800 NEEDLE BEARING REHR 3 HK28x35x16
04 A000-060002 SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PESIP-RR RS 2
05 6NT1-060005 CHAIN GUARD ESRIPR 1
06 30400-02004 BEARING L VS 1 6004-2RZ
07 30800-04205 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 42 FLAFSE M 42 1 42 A-TYPE
08 30500-030800N OIL SEAL NisEs) 1 FB30x42x 7
09 A000-060007 RH BUSHING, REAR SWING ARM [EIREEAE 1
10 6NT1-060100-0B200 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER EiREEE 1 MATTE BLACK
11 6NT1-060002 DUST CAP, BIG pNIENS 7
12 6NT1-060006 SEAT, OIL PIPELINE SR 1
13 30006-060010810 BOLT M6x10 1248 1 GBW?JQ%‘&?J;Q’SALENT
14 A000-050015 WIRE CLIP, FRONT BRAKE FLUID HOSE BUSIEHESE 2
15 6NT1-060001 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT B g 1
16 30204-122810 NUT M12x1.25 1253 1 M12x1.25
17 6NT1-060302 FENDER, REAR SWING ARM [EELER IR 1
18 A000-040702 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 W7 ARIRETMEx12 3 M6x12
19 6NT1-060004 CHAIN ADJUSTOR HESETIES 2
20 30004-080050810 BOLT M8x50 124e 2 M8x50
21 30200-080810 NUT M8 25 2 M8
22 6NT1-060003 DUST CAP, SMALL INFZhZE 2
23 6NT1-060301-10000 REAR FORK B¥EX 1
24 A000-060003 SHAFT, REAR FORK [EX4H 1
25 A000-060004 NUT M20x1.5 1265 1 M20x1.5
26 A000-060011 HEX FLANGE BOLT INEIE=EIRE 1




FO6-B [SE2Z8({EEE) REAR SUSPENSION (LOW CONFIGURATION)

F06-B /=24YREAR SUSPENSION




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 A000-060005 SLEEVE, REAR SWING ARM [EIEEEREE 1
02 A000-060006 ANTI-DUST RING Bh<eFE 1
03 30403-02800 NEEDLE BEARING REHR 3 HK28x35x16
04 A000-060002 SCREW, CHAIN GUARD PESIP-RR RS 1
05 A000-060001 CHAIN GUARD ESRIPR 1
06 6NQO0-060300-0BB00 REAR SWING ARM [EIELRIREAS 1 PLASTIC POWDER
07 A000-060210 ADJUSTER, CHAIN SR RSN 2
08 A000-060201-0BBO CAP, CHAIN ADJUSTER ST RS IR 2 PLASTIC POWDER
09 30306-080112 WASHER g 2 8
10 30200-080810 NUT M8 1253 4 M8
11 6NTG-060008-10000 LH PANEL, REAR FORK [EFEERAIPR 1
12 6NQ0-060011-10000 BOLT M6x16 A7 ABIRETM6X16 9 M6x16
13 6NQO-060011 UPPER PANEL, REAR FORK [EHEEE EIPR 1
14 30204-122810 NUT M12x1.25 125 1 M12x1.25
15 6NT1-060100-0V000 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER [EREss 1 WHITE
15 6NT1-060100-0B200 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER [EiR=Rs 1 MATTE BLACK
16 30400-02004 BEARING LS 1 6004-2RZ
17 30800-04205 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 42 FLAFsE SR 42 1 42 A-TYPE
18 30500-030800N OIL SEAL SHE 1 FB30x42x 7
19 A000-060011 HEX FLANGE BOLT INEIE=EIRE 2
20 A000-060004 NUT M20x1.5 12 1 M20x1.5
21 A000-060003 SHAFT, REAR FORK [EX4Hh 1
22 A000-060007 RH BUSHING, REAR SWING ARM B AE 1
23 6NTG-060009-10000 RH PANEL, REAR FORK [EREEAIPR 1
24 9060-040310 PLASTIC CLIPS BR-RAS 1
25 6NQO0-060012 PROTECTING MAT, REAR SWING ARM EEEPER 1




FO7-A BULE(EEE) FRONT WHEEL (HIGH CONFIGURATION)
FO7-A Bi%/FRONT WHEEL |
V-

tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NTG-070100-0B200 FRONT RIM ASSY BUECIRES 1 MATTE BLACK
02 30501-030800N OIL SEAL JAES 2 FB30x42x7
03 30400-02003 BEARING SRR 2 6004-2RS
04 A000-070004 MIDDLE BUSHING, FRONT RIM B IRE 1
05 A000-070002 BUSHING, FRONT AXLE BT E 2
06 3070SH-171900 TIRE ©eha 1
07 A000-070001 AXLE, FRONT WHEEL B4 1 WITH KYB SHOCK ABSORBER
08 A000-050016 RUBBER PLUG, FRONT WHEEL AXLE BUSCHIRIREE 1
09 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION S 1




FO7-8  BU4C({KBC) FRONT WHEEL (LOW CONFIGURATION)
FO7-B Ri%/FRONT WHEEL |
tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NTG-070100-0B200 FRONT RIM ASSY EIER S 1 MATTE BLACK
02 30501-030800N OIL SEAL i) 2 FB30x42x7
03 30400-02003 BEARING AL 2 6004-2RS
04 A000-070004 MIDDLE BUSHING, FRONT RIM B E 1
05 A000-070002 BUSHING, FRONT AXLE BIRHIHTE 2
o 120/70ZR17M/C58W, WITH 3C DOT
- AL y
06 30705-1701 FRONT TIRE G 1 AND EC, ENVIRONMENTAL TIRE
GB/T2983 120/70ZR17M/C(58W),
; AL
06 30705-1715 TIRE RA 1 CST. WITH 3C. E4, DOT
07 A000-070001 AXLE, FRONT WHEEL BUECHH 1 WITH KYB SHOCK ABSORBER
08 A000-050016 RUBBER PLUG, FRONT WHEEL AXLE BRI EE 1
09 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION =i 1




FO8-1-V1 HiklElI2& FRONT BRAKE

FO3-1 Hiiis0ay FRONT BRAKE




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)

01 6NT1-081010 FLUID OUTLET PIPE, FRONT BRAKE BUHIENHHE 1

02 A000-080102-2000 WASHER HE 5

03 A000-080101-2000 BANJO BOLT 1 e I 1

04 A000-0801J0 FRONT BRAKE LEVER BIHIEIFIRES 1

05 A000-0801NO FLUID RESERVOIR, FRONT BRAKE IS EREMAES 1

06 A000-0801WO0 BOLT PLUG, OIL DRAIN HURIERES 3

07 A000-0801MO HALF-COVER, FRONT BRAKE PUMP BIRIChERF¥=ES 1

08 A000-080110-2000 MASTER CYLINDER, FRONT BRAKE BIFIERES 1

09 6NT1-081020 FLUID INLET PIPE, FRONT BRAKE BUBIENEHHE 1

10 A000-080103-2000 BANJO BOLT 2 Siigie IO 1

11 A000-0801K0 PISTON, FRONT BRAKE PUMP BIRIChERERES 1

12 A000-0801L0 SWITCH, FRONT BRAKE BIBIEhFFRABS 1

13 A000-0801H0 GUIDE ROD, FRONT BRAKE CALIPER BIFIZIEHSATARS 2

14 A000-0801CO0 PAD, FRONT BRAKE BBl R ES 2

15 A000-0801F0 PISTON, FRONT BRAKE CALIPER BIBIshiiEEAS 2

16 A000-0801E0 BRACKET, FRONT LH BRAKE CALIPER B HIEN R RES 1

17 A000-080150-2000 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER, LH BIAHIEhHAS 1

18 A000-0801G0 BRACKET, FRONT BRAKE CALIPER(RH) BBt R AE 1

19 A000-080170-2000 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER, RH BlIaHIENHAS 1

20 A000-0801Q0 LOWER BRAKE HOSE HIEh THEES 1

21 A000-080001 SCREW 24T 5

22 6NTG-080008-10000 FRONT GEAR RING B 1

23 A000-080010 FRONT BRAKE DISC BIFIEIERAES 2

24 30006-102045810 BOLT M10x1.25x45 124e 4 M10x1.25x45
25 6KMV-080004-8500-M1 WHEEL SPEED SENSOR LOTRIE RS 1

26 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 PEHEMEx12 1 M6x12
27 A000-080003-10000 BRAKE DISC BOLT FIhE g 5

28 A000-080008-10000 WASHER, FRONT GEAR RING FIES|iSE oy 5

29 6KJ0-080003-00001 CLIP, BRAKE HOSE HIsHEE R 2




F08-2-V2 [S#IElIE8 REAR BRAKE

F08-2-V2 i/ REAR BRAKE




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
02 A000-0802C0 FLUID RESERVOIR, REAR BRAKE PUMP EHIEhEREMES 1
03 A000-0801W0 BOLT PLUG, OIL DRAIN HURIERAES 1
04 6NT1-081030 FLUID OUTLET PIPE, REAR BRAKE [EEIEn e 1
05 A000-080101-2000 BANJO BOLT 1 AR I 1
06 A000-080102-2000 WASHER HE 4
07 6NT1-081040 FLUID INLET PIPE, REAR BRAKE EHEnmE 1
08 A000-081400 MAB MAB 1
09 6NTG-081050 MASTER CYLINDER, REAR BRAKE [EHlEhERAS 1
10 30102-080025810 SCREW M8x25 125T 2 M8x25
11 A000-0802G0 PISTON, REAR BRAKE PUMP ERhEREEAE 1
12 A000-0802E0 PISTON, REAR BRAKE CALIPER [EHlzhtiEEES 1
13 A000-0802H0 GUIDE ROD, REAR BRAKE CALIPER EHEHSTAS 1
14 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 1248 2 M6x16
15 6NTG-081060 REAR BRAKE CALIPER fEHlshtHES 1
16 A000-0801D0 REAR BRAKE PAD ERlshEE RS 1
17 A000-0802F0 PUSH BRACKET, REAR BRAKE PUMP EHIEhERET X ZRES 1
18 6NTJ-0802D0 BRACKET, REAR BRAKE CALIPER [EHInht gt 2RE S 1
19 A000-080003-10000 BRAKE DISC BOLT HanEeEe 4
20 6NTG-080009 REAR GEAR RING =R 1
21 6NTG-080002-30000 REAR BRAKE DISC fewanE 1
22 6KMV-080004-8500-M1 WHEEL SPEED SENSOR LOTRIE RS 1
23 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 $EHEM6x12 1 M6x12
24 30303-060112 WASHER $HE 1 6
25 A000-080006-10000 GASKET 17x24x1.6 I 7x24x1.6 1 7x24x1.6
26 6NT1-080500 REAR BRAKE PEDAL ASSY fEHIshEstRIEEA M 1
27 A000-080007-10000 GASKET 215x24x1 #HET115%24x1 1 15x24x1
28 6NTG-080005 RETURN SPRING [BIRGEEE 1
29 6NTG-081070 SWITCH, REAR BRAKE LIGHT IELAINPAES 1
30 6KJ0-080003-00001 CLIP, BRAKE HOSE HIsHEE R 3




F10-B MRS (FBEIFIEIAE)  STEERING SYSTEM(HAND GUARD)

F10-B #mZ4STEERING SYSTEM




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 30102-080060810 SCREW M8x60 125 2 M8x60
02 6NT1-100301 BALANCER Figth 2
03 6NT1-100310 BUSHING, BALANCER FEREERN 2
04 30805-02005 CIRCLIP 20 FLEFN 221520 2 20
05 A000-100001 LH HAND GRIP EEE 1
06 6NQO0-166000-00001 HANDLEBAR SWITCH, LH EFIBFREA 1
07 6NQO0-166100 HAZARD SWITCH EVNIES 1
08 6NQ0-100200 CLUTCH LEVER, LH EERsHUE 1
09 6NQO0-100205 LH LEVER EFWR 1
10 A000-100220 SWITCH ASSY FF<ES 1
11 6NT1-100100 HANDLEBAR PIPE ASSY AIAEEARN 1
12 6NT1-100600 CLUTCH CABLE HashR 1
13 A000-100002 CLIP, CLUTCH CABLE s 1
14 6NT1-100500 ADJUSTING THROTTLE CABLE RN 1
15 6NT1-100400 THROTTLE CABLE HITRIER 1
16 6KJ0-100002 CLUTCH PULL BINDING A BRI RGPS 2
17 A000-167000-00001 HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSY, RH BFEFREAK 1 ORDINARY
18 A000-100010 RH HAND GRIP ASSY GEEAY 1
19 A000-200300-1000 REAR VIEW MIRROR, RH AEMELE 1
20 A000-200200-1000 REAR VIEW MIRROR, LH ERRE 1
21 6NT1-100001 BUSHING, HAND GUARD PESHE 2
22 6NT1-044501 HAND GUARD, RH airE= 1
23 6NT1-044502 BRACKET, RH HAND GUARD BIFFEEE 1
24 6KJ0-040402 NUT M5 T RAZEME 2 M5
25 6NTA-040202 INNER HEX SCREW M5x12 7 AIBETM5x12 2 M5x12
26 6NT1-044401 HAND GUARD, LH HIFFE 1
27 6NT1-044402 BRACKET, LH HAND GUARD IRFESEE 1
28 6NT1-100102 THREADED SLEEVE, HANDLEBAR PIPE AEiBEEE 1




F11-A [Si(SB8) REAR WHEEL (HIGH CONFIGURATION)

F11-A JE#REAR WHEEL




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-110001 REAR WHEEL AXLE [E5CHH 1
02 A000-110002 LH SHAFT SLEEVE, REAR WHEEL [RRECHE 1
03 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 125 6 M10x1.25
04 30020-102025410 STUD L 6 AM10x1.25x25
05 6GUV-110004-6000 REAR SPROCKET et 1
06 30501-035800N OIL SEAL NisEs) 1 FB35x52x8
07 30800-05205 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE FLAFSE SR 1 52
08 30400-02503 BEARING LS 1 6205-2RS
09 | 6NQV-110006-6000-0B200 SEAT, SPROCKET SEERE 1 MATTE BLACK
10 A000-110005 COLLAR, SPROCKET SEAT SR REHE 1
11 30400-02001 BEARING AL 2 6204-RS
12 A000-110007 DAMPER, SPROCKET SEAT RO RRAR PR 4
13 6NT1-110200-1B200 REAR RIM ASSY [EEHEAS 1 MATTE BLACK
14 A000-110008 CENTER SPACER, REAR RIM ERETRE 1
15 A000-110201 OIL SEAL SHE 1
16 6NT1-110003 WASHER, REAR WHEEL AXLE BERAME 1
17 6NT1-110002 WASHER, REAR WHEEL AXLE [ERHSE 1
18 A000-110011 NUT, REAR WHEEL [E5CHIER 1
19 30903-0403510 COTTER PIN FFO8 1 4.0x35
20 3070SH-172000 TIRE eha 1
21 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION S 1
22 3120913 CHAIN S 1
23 30503-060000N O-RING O’ 1 60x3.55




F11-B  [SEE({EEE) REAR WHEEL (LOW CONFIGURATION)

F11-B J#/REAR WHEEL




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-110001 REAR WHEEL AXLE [E5CHH 1
02 30306-200112 WASHER B 1
03 A000-110002 LH SHAFT SLEEVE, REAR WHEEL [BE e 1
04 30204-102810 NUT M10x1.25 1265 6 M10x1.25
05 30020-102025410 STUD 2 6 AM10x1.25x25
06 A000-110004 REAR SPROCKET [E4EE 1
07 30501-035800N OIL SEAL S 1 FB35x52x8
08 30800-05205 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE FLAE M 1 52
09 30400-02503 BEARING EINIELVES 1 6205-2RS
10 A000-110006-0B20 SEAT, SPROCKET HEEORE 1 MATTE BLACK
11 A000-110005 COLLAR, SPROCKET SEAT PELCREHE 1
12 30400-02001 BEARING VLS 2 6204-RS
13 A000-110007 DAMPER, SPROCKET SEAT PEEO R TR 4
14 6NT1-110200-1B200 REAR RIM ASSY ERREAS 1 MATTE BLACK
15 A000-110008 CENTER SPACER, REAR RIM B EREE 1
16 A000-110201 OIL SEAL S 1
17 6NT1-110003 WASHER, REAR WHEEL AXLE ERaHE 1
18 A000-110009 WASHER 18, REAR WHEEL AXLE [E5eiHE18 1
19 A000-110011 NUT, REAR WHEEL [EECHIRE 1
20 30903-0403540 COTTER PIN FOHE 1 4.0x35
| s s [, Wi bt
21 3070SH-172000 TIRE ehA 1
21 30705-1716 TIRE R4 1 GB/T2983 160/60ZR17M/C(69W)
22 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION S 1
23 3120914 CHAIN LSS 1
24 30503-060000N O-RING OB 1 60x3.55
25 6NT1-110310 RIVETED BUCKLE, CHAIN PRSI0 1




F12-V1 ;H%§ FUELTANK

F12 Ji#SFUEL TANK




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-120100-1B801 FUEL TANK ASSY (MATTE PEARL BLACK) SR 1 FOR BL%ES'CKKEL(ASSETL)L WHILE
01 6NT1-120100-1BA01 FUEL TANK ASSY (TITANIUM GREY MATTE) R A 1 FOR BLACK BIKE
02 30006-060025810 BOLT 125e 2 M6x25
03 A000-120005 HOOK £374) 1
04 £020-031002 RUBBER SLEEVE LINER, FRONT LICENSE —— )
BRACKET
05 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET B IR ST MR RIRE 2
06 A000-040302 RUBBER DAMPER HEIMPEEITIRIR 2
08 6KJ0-150902 SEAL WASHER, TOP COVER =2 B 1
09 6KJV-150900-8001 FUEL PUMP THREE 1
11 30006-050020810 BOLT 12te 5 M5x20
12 6090-120210 QUICK JOINT gL 2
13 6070-120400 CLAMP ToRInGE (914.5) 4 Dial4.5
14 A010-120210-10000 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE ASSY 1 BERERS I 1
15 6090-120220 FUEL FILTER ASSY, EFI BRI Ses S 1
16 A000-120220-10000 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE ASSY 2 EEHEHESI 1
17 30601-111010 CLAMP A11 REALL 1 All
18 6NQ0-120001 FUEL PIPE, FUEL TANK e 1
19 A000-170200-10000 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR ASSY HAEREEAS 1
20 A000-170201 SEAL RING ZHE 1
21 30202-060110 NUT M6 125 4 M6
22 A000-120001 RUBBER SUPPORT BIXIERE 2
23 A000-120006 CUSHION MAT, FRONT FUEL TANK HAERIE R 2
24 6NT1-041510 BUCKLE ASSY EmBinas 2




F13-B [EEIR(EE) SEAT (ORDINARY)

F13-B [ I:%)/SEAT(ORDINARY)

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-130100-00001 SEAT ASSY FEHVR & 1
02 6NT1-130104 RUBBER KA R PG 2
03 A000-130103 FOAM DAMPER TEIREIFIR 1
04 6NT1-130105 RUBBER TR 5
05 A000-130101 HOOK, SEAT LOCK FEBIEY 1
06 30202-060110 NUT M6 1263 1 M6




F14-v3 BIIEB5SEIAX3F FOOTREST & REAR HANDRAIL

F14 % & 5 E/FOOTREST & REAR HANDRAIL

04

06

12 14

40

26




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6100-140103 BOLT M8x25 MEIRFM8X25 6 M8X25
02 8080-040064 FRONT FENDER DAMPER BIBEEPRIRE 2
03 30006-060020810 BOLT M6x20 BZHEM6x20 1 M6x20
04 6NT1-140130-2V100 FRONT FOOTREST, RH GRIEAM 1 SILVER WHITE
05 6NT1-140103 TORSIONAL SPRING mE 2
06 6NT1-140140-2V100 BRACKET ASSY, RH FOOT PEDAL AT ZRA N 1 SILVER WHITE
07 6NT1-140132-00001 FOOT PEDAL RUBBER GRIEBGE 1
08 6NT1-140150 CONNECTING PLATE, FOOTREST B A 2
10 30105-050016410 SCREW M5x16 125T 4 M5x16
11 A010-140123 LIMIT BOLT PR{IRE 2
12 6NT1-140120-2V100 FRONT FOOTREST, LH ERIRIEER G 1 SILVER WHITE
13 6NT1-140122-00001 FOOT PEDAL RUBBER past=[1)iilliz= i 57 1
14 6NT1-140110-2V100 BRACKET ASSY, LH FOOTREST paslilliicp R Azl b 1 SILVER WHITE
16 30105-050012410 SCREW M5x12 1257 4 M5x12
17 6KJ0-140132 RUBBER, LH FOOT PEDAL pasliillizcg Azl b 1
18 30802-00603 CIRCLIP 6 FO=E6 4 6
19 A000-140104 LOCATING GASKET 1 VE ) 2
20 5190-037814 STEEL BALL G 2
21 5190-037813 SPRING i 2
23 6KJ0-140150-1V100 REAR FOOTREST, LH Vs =1 i1 liicEA= N 1 SILVER WHITE
24 A000-140106 LOCATING GASKET 2 EfRAT 2
25 A000-140142 PIN SHAFT Dia 8 {HIMPO8 4 Dia 8
26 6KJ0-140142 RUBBER ASSY, RH FOOTREST AR A 1
28 6KJ0-140160-1V100 REAR FOOTREST,RH ARHEAt 1 SILVER WHITE
29 30006-080020810 BOLT M8x20 1248 2 M8x20
30 30102-080030810 SCREW 1257 2 M8x30
31 6NT1-140202 COVER, REAR ARMREST [EHRFEEIR 1
32 30305-050112 WASHER B 1 5
33 30110-421130010 SCREW BURET 1 ST4.2x13
34 6NT1-140201-0V100 REAR ARMREST [EHFE 1 SILVER WHITE
35 A000-040702 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 7S AIBEETMEx12 1 M6x12
36 30303-060112 WASHER $HE 1 6
37 30305-060112 WASHER BE 1 6
38 6090-033601 SLEEVE, FOOT PEDAL BHE 1
39 6NTG-030710-0B200 GEARSHIFT ROD ASSY TR IR A 1 MATTE BLACK




40 6NT1-141100-20000 GEARSHIFT ROD ASSY TETFHES 1

41 30200-060810 NUT 125 1 M6

42 6NT1-141102-20000 CONNECTING ROD EFF 1

43 30200-060810 NUT M6 1253 1 M6, LEFT-HAND THREAD




F15 HEBE8Z4E ELECTRIC SYSTEM

F15 HARASELECTRIC SYSTEM




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-150100-30000 MAIN CABLE FF4 1 \évl\'l?:_ffosl%lfogggTUOSC';EETV'XI'ETRH_
02 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 IZFEM6EX12 2 M6x12
03 A000-150800 AUXILIARY RELAY ihBNYRERES 5
04 8010-150003 TIE i 15 5x250
05 30006-080014810 BOLT M8x14 124e 1 M8x14
06 6NT1-150600 HORN B\ 1
07 8010-150002 CUSHION WASHER, FLASHER I NRESE I EY 1
08 6NT1-150340 FLASHER NG 1
09 6070-151200-1000 SIDE STAND SWITCH WALESESS 1
10 8010-090005 BOLT M6x16 IZFEM6E% 16 1 M6x16
11 01AA-177000 REGULATOR EmiEEeS 1 330W
12 30006-060030810 BOLT M6x30 12te 2 M6x30
13 0180-014010 WIRE CLIP SRS 2
14 A000-150200 POSITIVE CABLE, STARTER MOTOR FER A IEREL 1
15 A000-150300 NEGATIVE CABLE, STARTER MOTOR TIN5 1
16 9010-150310-10001 STARTER RELAY RCH4REE S 1
17 AC-TTZ14S (HW) BATTERY Ermith 1 12V11.2Ah
18 A000-150700 POSITIVE CABLE, STARTER RELAY FCa4r RS IEIREE 1
19 A000-150801 RUBBER RING, AUXILIARY RELAY IHBDARER BE IR IR E 3
20 6KJ0-150600 SENSOR, ROLL-OVER RS 1
21 30006-050020810 BOLT 12te 2 M5x20
22 018B-176000 OXYGEN SENSOR AIERER 2
23 30118-420130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 B LURET 2 ST4.2x13
24 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FHRST4.8 2 ST4.8
25 6NT1-150500 USB OUTPUT SOCKET ASSY USBEBRIHEEARS 1
28 801F-100101 TIE BAND s 4
29 A000-041601-10000 BATTERY BOX =zHish =y 1
30 8030-040800-00001 NUT CLIP M6 M6IER} 1 M6
31 0700-174000-40000 ECU ECU 1 BOSCH US 6.0




Fi6 %JTHE LIGHT

F16 ATR/LIGHT




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6KJ0-160400 FRONT TURN LIGHT, LH B EKT 1
05 6KJ0-160500-00001 FRONT TURN LIGHT, RH BT 1
06 30202-060110 NUT M6 1253 2 M6
07 6KJ0-050030 SIDE REFLECTOR UTSEERES 2
08 5190-160230 REAR REFLECTOR ISR 1 RECTANGLE, RED
09 30202-050110 NUT M5 1253 1 M5
10 6KJ0-160300-00001 LICENCE LIGHT FEERKT 1
11 6NT1-162100-00001 TAIL LIGHT ASSY BITAE 1
12 6NT1-163100 FRONT TURN LIGHT, LH BIARMATAS 1
13 6NT1-163200 FRONT TURN LIGHT, RH BIERATHS 1
14 30110-481130010 SCREW Sk 4 ST4.8x13
15 8080-000002 CLIP NUT ST4.8 FHRST4.8 1 ST4.8
16 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET BRI RIRE 1
17 30006-060025810 BOLT 1242 1 M6x25
18 6NT1-161100 HEADLIGHT ASSY RIRRTAS 1
19 5020-031002 RUBBER SLEEVEFE/L’\(':EKTE’TFRONT LICENSE B IRSZ ZMERENE 4
20 30305-050112 WASHER $HE 1 5




F17 {N3E DASHBOARD

F17 {XX/DASHBOARD

%

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
MUST BE USED WITH MAIN
01 6NT1-170100-20000 DASHBOARD e 1 CABLE(6NT1-150100-

30000)TOGETHER




SEHIZRS  COOLING SYSTEM

F18

F18 AHIZZ/COOLING SYSTEM




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-180001 WATER OUTLET HOSE, RESERVOIR TANK BIKFEEKE 1
02 30601-212530 CLAMP B12.5 R fEB12.5 2 B12.6
03 30601-207050 CLAMP B7 IREB7 1 B7
04 6090-360003 VACUUM PIPE, CANISTER RERIEE 1
05 6NT1-180312 RESERVOIR TANK DUCT BIkESE 1
06 6NT1-180310 RESERVOIR WATER TANK BIKFEE M 1
07 6KJ0-180302 CAP, RESERVOIR TANK glkfE= 1
08 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 MZZIRIEM6EX 14 2 M6x14
09 A000-180005 DAMPER2, RADIATOR BRI R IT 2
10 A000-180400 CAP, WATER FILLER IKOEE A 1
11 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 BEHEM6x12 4 M6x12
12 30303-060112 WASHER HE 4 6
13 30305-060112 WASHER HE 4 6
14 6NT1-181001 NUT M6 FHRIREG 4 M6
15 6NT1-181200 FNA ASSY NEBES 1
16 6NTV-181100-2000 RADIATOR ASSY Buhesia 1
17 6NT1-180002 WATER INLET HOSE,RADIATOR BUResHKE 1
18 A000-180006 CLAMP B30 IRFEB30 4 B30
19 A000-180010-1000 COLLAR, RADIATOR BHASSRERBINE 1
20 30006-080030810 BOLT M8x30 124e 1 M8x30
21 6NT1-181000 RADIATOR ASSY HonesAS 1
22 6NT1-180003 WATER OUTLET HOSE,RADIATOR BuRssHKE 1




F19-A M4fE (EH)

/v"_

__“\ f’__“‘\

DECAL(WARNING)

BUMYETUTELET, EMNHFSFHEHLENAER

o F ariE e iz AW, HigFEXERFHRT

AIF Yy g

O FML AW, RHREFFREFLEHF AL

O JH 9378 LL &Y B4y iR ak

ot AR HE AT . KA. REH. EREEE RS R

© 7 i BT R A S BB, R R AT I

WAL E ERIATHATRREGAE. B Rt aEd 4

®-17] 77 [§ K Bt 8] 1z 45 % s AL

o L fb fF F 1448 &

o4 i /5 Ay AR TR0 AL Bt 1 2 F & 2h AL
CFMOTO)

Failure to follow these instructions may result in serious

injury or death.

® Read the Owner's Manual carefully before riding. Do not
attempt to do any improper modification or customization
to the vehicle.

® Always wear helmet and protective gear.

® Use unleaded gasoline of 93 Octane or above.

® Do not touch muffler, radiator and engine when hot. Do
not touch rotating parts such as wheels during running.

® Drive according to road conditions. Slow down in poor
visibility and on slippery road surfaces.

® Have your vehicle serviced or adjusted regularly,
especially the drive chain.

® Do notrun the engine atidle for a prolonged period.

® Always start driving at the 1% gear.

® Shut off the engine when the oil pressure indicator®is on.

CFMOTO|

AQ00-120002

a7

ADDDO-190102 EUiNlz /A

6MNT1-190006

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-190006 CFMOTO STICKER CFMOTO#RG 2
02 A000-190102 SAFETY WARNING INSTRUCTION LABEL L EERBERNY 1




F19-E  MfE(2018- TSk £IR)

DECAL(2018-MATTE TITANIUM GREY)

PAMNTONE
2229C

{SEFE3M 2008 mE*}
B s e

GNT1—190102
414118

GEMNT1-190103
o = EAE=2
= HHPWC : 83«10

MF Y. BN <= 2K

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-191000 DECAL ASSY ML, 1
02 6NT1-190101 DECAL, FUEL TANK LH PANEL B AP IRNETE 1
03 6NT1-190102 DECAL, FUEL TANK RH PANEL SHEAIPTRNETE 1
04 6NT1-190103 MODEL DECA BISThLTE 1




F19-F M&7E(2018-FHBRTR)

DECAL(2018-ATHENS BLUE)

{SEFH3M 2008mi*t

-

PANTOMNE
PROCESS BELALCK C

i HHPWC : 83%10

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-191000-10000 DECAL ASSY ML, 1
02 6NT1-190101-10000 DECAL, FUEL TANK LH PANEL B AP IRNETE 1
03 6NT1-190102-10000 DECAL, FUEL TANK RH PANEL HE ARG 1
04 6NT1-190103-10000 MODEL DECAL BISNLTE 1




F22-A iBFE(2B%]) SIDE BOXES (PLASTIC)
F22-A i41%i/SIDE BOXES |
Vi
tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-220200-0BP00 BRACKET, RH SIDE BOX BLESHELRAS 1
02 30006-080014810 BOLT M8x14 124 2
03 6NT1-220100-0BB00 BRACKET, LH SIDE BOX FNFESEERAS 1
04 30102-080045810 INNER HEX SCREW M8x45 1257 4
05 30204-060810 NUT M6 125 2
06 30102-060025810 SCREW M6x25 1257 2
07 6NT1-222000 SIDE BOX, LH PamVAi=HE =y 1
08 6NT1-223000 SIDE BOX, RH BiLFEES 1




F25-A-V1 BU{RIEFI(EEH) FRONT BUMPER(NORMAL)

tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-251000-0BB00 FRONT LH BUMPER ASSY BIIRIGITAS 1 PLASTIC POWDER
02 6NT1-252000-0BB00 FRONT RH BUMPER ASSY BIGRGITAS 1 PLASTIC POWDER
03 6NT1-250001-0BP00 CAP, HOOP BRACKET i~ R 2 PLASTIC POWDER
04 30102-080030810 SCREW 1257 2 M8x30
05 30102-060022810 SCREW M6x22 125 2 M6x22
06 30102-080020810 SCREW M8x20 1257 4 M8x20
07 30204-060810 NUT M6 1253 2 M6
08 6NTG-251003 DECO COVER, BOLT LRIzt ImEs 2
09 6NT1-250000 FRONT BUMP ASSY BIRBGAT SR 1




F36 WAHZEAZRSE FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM

F36 AR RAFUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 6NT1-360200 CANISTER FRHE 1
02 30601-108010 CLAMP A8 IRHEAS 7 A8
03 6NT1-360002 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 2 BAEERSE T 1
04 606B-360100 ANTI-ROLLOVER VALVE yapligElfiEs 1
05 6NT1-360003 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 3 BOREES B 1
06 30601-109010 CLAMP A9 b7 3
07 30601-112010 CLAMP A12 NG 2 Al12
08 6NQO0-360005 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 5 BREERS Y 1
09 8010-180018 JOINT, HEAT TRANSMIT PIPE EFRUN=RESS 1
10 6NT1-360001 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 1 PREEESE T 1
11 6NQO0-360002 FUEL VAPOR HOSE 2 BREERSE T 2
12 8010-360001 VACUUM T-JOINT RE=@Ek 1




F41 SSJEE2  AIRFILTER

F41 Z53E3/AIR FILTER




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-111000 AIR FILTER =RIEEes 1
02 0700-111002 SEAL RING EEE 1
03 30102-060012810 SCREW A7 FIRETMEX12 4
04 30110-420160010 SCREW B IhiRET 2 ST4.2x16
05 30110-480200040 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.8x20-F-H B85 ST4.8%20-F-H 10 ST4.8x20-F-H
06 0700-111004 DAMPER FOAM REIER 3
07 0700-110001 PLUG,UPPER HOUSING LrEikiEE 1
08 0700-111006 OIL STORAGE HOSE fEHeE 1
09 30601-110010 CLAMP A10 NG 1 A10
10 0700-111011 CLAMP 56, AIR INLET PIPE HSERIGEAAS6 2
11 0700-111100 FILTER ELEMENT PrelA=t s 1
12 30601-124020 CLAMP A24 IRfEA24 1 A24
13 0060-111015 O-SEAL RING 17x2 OBYZZIE17x2 1 17x2




E01-1 & THHMNFHS SR UPPER & LOWER CRANKCASE

E01-1 BRTF kM S RIUPPER & LOWER CRANKCASE




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-012300 PLATE, OIL SHIELDING HZES PRRAF 1
02 0700-011104 GUARD, BREATHER IR EEHER 1
03 0700-012006 PLATE, LOWER CRANKCASE TSR 1
04 0700-070001 PLATE, OIL PIPE1 THE I EHR 1
05 0700-010002 BRACKET, CLUTCH CABLE BEEhiks s 1
06 0700-0100A0-1B20 CRANKCASE ASSY HhimfE St 1 MATTE BLACK
07 0700-010001 RING 62, BEARING 4hiE L ERNERG62 1
08 0700-0660A0 GEAR CASE THE=EERY 1
09 0700-011410 BREATHER ASSY IR SRSt At 1
10 0700-012500 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE HUBEEREFX 1
11 0700-011402-1000 OIL RETURN HOSE BN 1
12 0700-011310 OIL PIPE 5 THE V& 1
13 0700-0112A0-0B20 OIL PIPE 4 SHEIVEH 1 MATTE BLACK
14 0700-070300 OIL PIPE 1 THE I 514 1
15 0700-012210 OIL PIPE 3 EHEI S 1
16 0700-012710 OIL PIPE 2 EHENSHE 1
17 0700-011102-00001 STUD M10x57 SLAZHE 1 M10x57
18 0700-011103 PIPE BREATHER IR S Ea e 1
19 30410-01000 ROLLER 10x14 RfERF10X14 3 10X14
20 30403-02200 NEEDLE BEARING HK2212 REHRHK2212 1 HK2212
21 30403-01300 NEEDLE BEARING HK1312 REHHAHK 1312 1 HK1312
22 0700-010200 OIL SEAL 40x62x8, COUNTERSHAFT ks NeE=) 1 40x62x8
23 0700-011112 O-SEAL RING 29x2.5 O/ Z 1 1 29x2.5
24 0700-066006-00002 OIL LIMIT PLUG PRIFHEZNE 1
25 0700-012105-00001 PLUG, MAIN OIL RAIL FAnE 1 R23/8
26 0700-011106 PLUG, UPPER CRANKCASE LrEmiE 1
27 0180-014010 WIRE CLIP B E 1
28 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 124e 2 M6x22
29 0010-080010-0010 BOLT M6x10 12te 7 M6x10
30 0700-012107-00001 DOWEL PIN, GEARSHIFT RSt E R 1
31 0010-021019-0010 BOLT M6x12 1248 2 M6x12
32 0700-066004-00001 BOLT M7x30 124e 6 M7x30
33 0700-066007-00001 BOLT M7x26 12te 3 M7x26
34 0700-011105-00002 BOLT M6x8 125e 6 M6x8
35 0700-012012-00001 SCREW M6x8 1257 2 M6x8




36 0700-011403 DAMPER, OIL RETURN HOSE B HERERRE 1

37 30601-211550 STEEL BAND CLAMP B11.5 N EfEBLL.5 2 B11.5
38 0700-011401 CONNECTING PIPE BREATHER IE0R, SE R 1

39 0700-012104 SCREW PLUG M6, OIL PASSAGE TRIEEE 1 M6
40 0700-022018 SOLID PIN 8x14 S 3 8x14
41 0700-012201 O-SEAL RING 5x2 OF/ &1 3 5x2
42 0700-066005 PLUG 6 1#L6 2 6

43 0700-011202 O-SEAL RING OBYZREI 3 8.2x1.90
44 0700-012701 O-SEAL RING OBIZHFE 10x2 2 10x2
45 0700-070003 O-SEAL RING 14x2.5 OF/ &1 2 14x2.5
46 0700-011107 SHAFT SLEEVE hE 2

47 0700-012007-00001 BOLT M7x40 12FEMT7 x40 6 M7x40
48 0700-012004-00001 BOLT M8x60 124e 3 M8x60
49 0700-012003-00001 BOLT M8x73 1248 2 M8x73
50 0700-012011-00001 BOLT M8x50 1242 1 M8x50
51 0700-012009-00001 BOLT M7x34 1248 1 M7x34
52 0700-012005-00001 BOLT M7x47 12te 1 M7x47
53 0700-011001-00001 BOLT M8x110 1248 3 M8x110
54 0700-011002-00001 BOLT M8x120 124e 1 M8x120
55 0700-012001 BOLT M9x113 2% 4 M9x113
56 0700-012008-00001 BOLT M9x83 $ZHEMIx83 2 M9x83
57 0700-012002 WASHER $HE 6 9.2x19x2.3
58 0010-022012 WASHER 8 $HhEs 3 8

59 0800-011400 NOZZLE VALVE ASSY Mg 2B 44 2

60 01A0-056004 DOWEL PIN ENEEe6x12 1 6x12




E01-2-V3 HAMESSH RIGHT&LEFT SIDE COVER

A& A iEE 5k RIGHT&LEFT SIDE COVER




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-065205 GROUND CABLE, AUXILIARY ihEEEItE 1
02 30406-00401 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x7.8 iREtP4x7.8 4 P4x7.8
03 0110-013030 O-SEAL RING 18x3.55 OFZ 1 1 18x3.55
04 01A0-012003 O-SEAL RING 35x3.5 O Z £ 1 35x3.5
05 0700-065301 HOLDER X RE 1
06 0700-013002-10000 GASKET, RH SIDE COVER all=Es 1
07 0700-014002-10000 GASKET, LH SIDE COVER A==yt 1
08 0700-065202-10000 GASKET, TRANSMISSION COVER e e 1
09 01A0-012002-0HA00 COVER, OIL STRAINER TEREE 1 SILVER GREY
10 0700-014001-2H700 LH SIDE COVER == 1 SILVER GREY
11 0700-013001-9H700 RH SIDE COVER alE 1 SILVER GREY
12 0700-065201-3B200 COVER, GEARSHIFT SHAFT e 1 MATTE BLACK
13 0700-013008 PLUG, OIL FILLING JI[IpEES 1
14 0700-065204 CONTACTOR Bk fSk 1
15 0700-013100-00001 VIEWER, OIL LEVEL HEMREAS 1
15 0700-013100-00001 VIEWER, OIL LEVEL HEREES 1
17 30128-060016830 SCREW M6x16 125 1 M6x16
18 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN EfHP8X14 4 8X14
19 30403-01200 NEEDLE BEARING HK1210 RETHRHK1210 2 HK1210
20 30403-01300 NEEDLE BEARING HK1312 REHRHK 1312 1 HK1312
21 0010-080009 OIL SEAL SHE 1 12x20x5
22 0700-065220 OIL SEAL 13x22x5.5 NisEs) 1 13x22x5.5
23 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING O/ Z 1 1 13x2
24 0010-060010 WASHER 10 $E10 1 10
25 0700-013003-10000 HOLE CAP, TIMING INSPECTION IERTIERFLES 1
26 0180-013208-0010 BOLT M6x45 124e 2 M6x45
27 0010-013009-0010 BOLT M6x40 1258 1 M6x40
28 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 124e 3 M6x30
29 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 1258 2 M6x35
30 0700-065210 REVERSE SENSOR ASSY BIERES AN 1
31 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 1258 2 M6x20
32 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 124e 23 M6x25
33 0020-011018-00001 BOLT M6x70 12te 1 M6x70
34 0700-014003 WIRE CLIP % 1
35 0700-066005 PLUG 6 1#L6 6




S

0700-065203

SPRING




E01-3 HESSSERE OIL PAN

E01-3 HESeH /= E0IL PAN

7

tem Nc Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)

01 0700-015004-10000 GASKET, OIL PAN SHESRE 1

02 0700-015003 HOLDER, OIL STRAINER HLEARERIENR 1

03 0700-015002 OIL STRAINER HLEARE Y 1

04 0700-015001-00001 OIL PAN RS 1

05 0010-021014 WASHER 12 $HhiE12 1 12

06 0700-015006 DRAIN BOLT, M12x22 HUHZEe 1 M12x22
07 0010-080010-0010 BOLT M6x10 1252 2 M6x10
08 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 125e 10 M6x25




E02-1 SIEIEZE=9%5hH; CYLINDER HEAD COVER

E02-1 Sfiz=4 = ICYLINDER HEAD COVER




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-021001-3B201 COVER, CYLINDER HEAD SIEZE 1 MATTE BLACK
02 0700-021400-00010 SEAL RING, CYLINDER HEAD COVER SElEE%EE 1 SHU YAUN MACHINE
03 0180-014010 WIRE CLIP SRS 1
05 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 1252 2 M6x20
06 0700-021300 SEAL RING, SPARK PLUG HOLE NIEEF B 2
07 0700-021200 CYLINDER HEAD COVER BOLT SEAL RING S B IR TR 4
08 0700-021003-00001 CYLINDER HEAD COVER BOLT Sil==21e 4
09 0010-021019-0010 BOLT M6x12 121e 1 M6x12
10 0700-021002 BRACKET, CLUTCH CABLE BEOsRh R L 1




E02-2

SEE9SSRE (1)  CYLINDER HEAD (1)

E02-2 SjiTz5435R%(1)/CYLINDER HEAD(1)

~] =3




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0HU0-022002 INNER HEX BOLT W7 ARSI 2 M6x30
02 0700-022100-0001 GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD SHERHAH 1
03 0700-022320-1000 AIR INLET PIPE HEEEM 2
04 0700-022200-1B201 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY SEE=EMY 1 MATTE BLACK
05 30102-060016810 SCREW $25TM6x16 4
06 0180-022003-00001 STUD M8x42 LA 4 M8x42
07 0060-030004-0030 WASHER 6x10.4x1.6 HE 2 6x10.4x1.6
08 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN EIfHP8X14 6 8X14
09 0700-022018 SOLID PIN 8x14 SO 2 8x14
10 0700-022019 WASHER BE 1 12.5x20x1
11 0700-022236 PLUG, PT1/2 HEtE1/2 3
12 0700-022013-00001 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SIl=2Ee 4 M10x158
13 0700-022204 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6x45 INEE=EESE 12 M6X45
14 0700-022014-10001 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SITE=2Ee 1 M10x176
14 0700-022014-10001 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SR 1 M10x176
15 0700-022015-00002 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SIl=2Ee 1 M10x1.25x80
16 0700-022330 CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HRERHEAY 2
17 0700-022016 WASHER 10.5x19x2.3 e 6 10.5x19x2.3
18 018B-022810 WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR KBERRES 1
19 0700-022500-0001 THERMOSTAT UENEES 1
20 0700-022011 O-SEAL RING 44.5x2.5 O/ ZEIE 1 44.5x2.5
21 0700-022009-1B200 THERMOSTAT CAP HiEes S 1
22 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 1248 3 M6x20
23 0700-022012 GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE HS B 2




E02-3

SEESSRE (2) CYLINDER HEAD (2)

E02-3 SfiLsk4aR(2)/CYLINDER HEAD(2)




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)

01 0700-022001-20000 VALVE, INTAKE HSI] 4

02 0700-022002-20001 VALVE, EXHAUST HESU) 5

03 0700-022003 UPPER SEAT, VALVE SPRING S )58 FRE 8

04 0700-022004 LOCK CLIP, VALVE S8k 8

05 0700-022005-15500 TAPPET BEE 2 t=4.28
05 0700-022005-0530 TAPPET EE 2 t=4.26
05 0700-022005-15300 TAPPET BEE 2 t=4.24
05 0700-022005-15200 TAPPET EE 2 t=4.22
05 0700-022005-15100 TAPPET BEE 2 t=4.20
05 0700-022005-0490 TAPPET EE 2 t=4.18
05 0700-022005-0480 TAPPET BEE 2 t=4.16
05 0700-022005-0470 TAPPET EE 2 t=4.14
05 0700-022005-0460 TAPPET BEE 2 t=4.12
05 0700-022005-0450 TAPPET EE 2 t=4.10
05 0700-022005-0440 TAPPET #EE 2 t=4.08
05 0700-022005-0430 TAPPET EE 2 t=4.06
05 0700-022005-0420 TAPPET BEE 2 t=4.04
05 0700-022005-0410 TAPPET EE 2 t=4.02
05 0700-022005-0400 TAPPET #E 2 t=4.00
05 0700-022005-0390 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.98
05 0700-022005-0380 TAPPET #E 2 t=3.96
05 0700-022005-0370 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.94
05 0700-022005-0360 TAPPET #E 2 t=3.92
05 0700-022005-0350 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.90
05 0700-022005-0340 TAPPET #E 2 t=3.88
05 0700-022005-0330 TAPPET B 2 t=3.86
05 0700-022005-0320 TAPPET B 2 t=3.84
05 0700-022005-0310 TAPPET B 2 t=3.82
05 0700-022005-0300 TAPPET B 2 t=3.80
05 0700-022005-0290 TAPPET B 2 t=3.78
05 0700-022005-0280 TAPPET B 2 t=3.76
05 0700-022005-12800 TAPPET B 2 t=3.74
05 0700-022005-0260 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.72
05 0700-022005-0250 TAPPET B 2 t=3.70
05 0700-022005-0240 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.68




05 0700-022005-0230 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.66
05 0700-022005-0220 TAPPET B 2 t=3.64
05 0700-022005-0210 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.62
05 0700-022005-0200 TAPPET B 2 t=3.60
05 0700-022005-0190 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.58
05 0700-022005-0180 TAPPET B 2 t=3.56
05 0700-022005-0170 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.54
05 0700-022005-0160 TAPPET B 2 t=3.52
05 0700-022005-0150 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.50
05 0700-022005-0140 TAPPET B 2 t=3.48
05 0700-022005-0130 TAPPET EE 2 t=3.46
05 0700-022005-0120 TAPPET B 2 t=3.44
06 0700-022006 LOWER SEAT, VALVE SPRING S THETRE 8

07 0700-022007 SPRING, VALVE A5 8

08 0700-022400-1000 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM SIIFESEAN 8




SEF$S SR CYLINDER BODY

E02-4

E02-4 &S HICYLINDER BODY




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0060-030003-0030 INNER HEX BOLT W7 ARSI 2 M6x30
02 0700-023001-4B200 CYLINDER BODY SELR 1 MATTE BLACK
03 0700-023002-0001 GASKET, CYLINDER SEAR R 1
04 0700-040007-20020 PISTON TEE 2 2,82.976 ~82.982
04 0700-040007-20010 PISTON EE 2 1, 82.970 ~ 82.976
05 0700-040008 PISTON PIN TEEE 2
06 0700-0400A0 PISTON RING ASSY EEREAS 2
07 0700-023004 WASHER HE 1 8.5x15.5x2
08 0700-040009 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN TEEPYE 4
09 0700-022018 SOLID PIN 8x14 S 2 8x14
10 0700-023003-00001 BOLT M8x43 125e 1 M8x43
11 0700-022016 WASHER 10.5x19x2.3 HE 1 10.5x19x2.3
12 0700-011111-00001 NUT M10x1.25 125 1 M10x1.25
13 0700-023005 RESTRICTION PLUG TimE 1
14 0700-0230A0 PISTON, CYLINDER BODY SIINEERAS 1




E02-5 ESIETNS SR CAMSHAFT

E02-5 RS R CAMSHAFT




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-024002-0001 TIMING SPROCKET 1ERATHESE 2
02 0700-024100-0B20 TENSIONER ASSY SRERSAMN 1 MATTE BLACK
03 0700-022017 CHAIN GUIDE BLOCK Sh4th 1
04 0700-024006 CHAIN GUIDE PSSR 1
05 0700-024300 TENSION PLATE ASSY SKREMRA 1
06 0700-024500 CAMSHAFT, EXHAUST HESO 4R 1
07 0700-024400 CAMSHAFT, AIR INLET HS A 1
08 30004-060010150 BOLT M6x10 1248 4 M6x10
09 0700-024001 O-SEAL RING 19x2 O/ &3 1 19x2
10 0700-024200-00030 TIMING CHAIN IERTSESRLBH 1
11 0010-070003-00001 BOLT M6x28 IZHEM6x28 2 M6x28
12 0700-024003 RETAINER lwrii =)oy 2
13 0700-024008-00001 PIN SHAFT LEEArE L 1
14 30406-00501 ROLLER NEEDLE P5x7.8 RETP5X7.8 2 P5X7.8
15 0700-024104 SPRING, TENSIONER SRS 1
16 0700-024106 WASHER HEF 1 11.5x17x2
17 0700-024107-00001 SPRING SEAT BOLT SHEERRIZNE 1




E03 FHEBHER MAGNETO
E03 REHEHLER/MAGNETO

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0110-090009-00002 INNER HEX SCREW M8x18 A7 BEESLIZETMEx 18 3 M8x18
02 0700-030001-00001 PLATE [E&HR 1
03 0700-032000-10000 MAGNETO STATOR HWEBIEFAS 1 SUMITOMO PLUG
04 0700-031000 MAGNETO ROTOR MR TFAS 1
05 0700-091001 COUPLING BA[R) 28R 1
07 0700-040001-20000 BOLT M12x1.25x45 1258 1 M12x1.25x45
08 0010-090006-00001 SCREW M6x12 ¥25T 1 M6x12 Black oxidation
09 0700-040002-00001 WASHER HE 1 12.5x33x5
10 0060-030004-0030 WASHER 6x10.4x1.6 $HE 3 6x10.4x1.6
12 0700-091000 OVERRIDING CLUTCH NSRS 1




E04-1 PHSHEFFERE (1)  CRANKSHAFT &CONNECTING ROD (1)

E04-1 WA A1)/ CRANKSHAFT &CONNECTING ROD(1)




tem NC

Parts Number

Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-041203-10000 CONNECTING ROD BOLT EFFiZte 4
02 0700-041100-0001 CRANKSHAFT ASSY A S 1
3 0700-041200-40021 CONNECTING ROD EFFES 2
03 0700-041200-40011 CONNECTING ROD EMERS 2
04 0700-041204 NUT, CONNECTING ROD EAHER 4
05 0700-011003-00021 PLAIN BEARING, MAIN FiHE 6 BLUE
05 0700-011003-00011 PLAIN BEARING, MAIN TR 6 BLACK
06 0700-041001-10020 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD MR 4 GREEN:1.500-1.505
06 0700-041001-10010 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD EEFFEHEL 4 BLUE:1.495-1.500
06 0700-041001-10030 PLAIN BEARING, CONNECTING ROD MR 4 BLACK:1.490-1.495




E04-2 HAEEFFSRE (2) CRANKSHAFT &CONNECTING ROD (2)

E04-2 pifidATEAR(2)/CRANKSHAFT &CONNECTING ROD(2)

Vi

tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-012013-00001 BOLT M5x12 124e 2 M5x12
02 0700-040005-10000 PULSING ROTOR, CRANKCASE AR AR A 1
03 0700-178000 IGNITION COIL AR 2
04 0700-012400-00001 PICK UP ASSY fibR esea 1
05 0700-170200 SPARK PLUG KIEEEH 2
06 0700-040003-00001 BOLT M8x23 12te 1 M8x23
07 0700-040004 WASHER $HE 1 8.5x28x0.8




E05 BESEESEE CLUTCH

E05 B&aERICLUTCH




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-050100 CENTRAL SLEEVE RIOERG 1
02 0700-050200 FRICTION PLATE BRI 2B 7
03 0700-050001 STEEL PLATE B MAB 5 t=2.5
04 0700-050005 STEEL PLATE A MAEA 1 t=2.0
05 0700-051000 HOUSING ASSY HNBRE 1
06 0700-013200-20000 CONTROL SHAFT, CLUTCH BaEsliha s 1
07 0700-050004 TIE-ROD RIFF 1
08 0700-0500B0 OPERATING PAD, CLUTCH EEEH 1
09 0700-050300 BOLT ASSY ZreE A 5 M6x20
10 0700-061002-00002 NUT 1263 1
11 0700-061003 CIRCLIP 20 MR 20 1 20
12 0700-061005 WASHER HE 2 25.5x47x2.5
13 0A70-011007 WASHER 20x40x1 HE 1 20x40x1
14 0700-050002 PRESS SPRING [E& 5
15 0700-061004-00010 SHAFT SLEEVE, CLUTCH BHosE 1
16 0700-013006-10000 RELEASE SPRING, CLUTCH EEBRMTRIHHE 1
17 0700-013007 WASHER HE 1 12.5x18.5x0.6
18 0700-052000-00010 CLUTCH ASSY BEERREK 1 GROUP B




E06-1 $i4TSEERE (1)  TRANSMISSION SYSTEM (1)

E06-1 HASHEF(1) TRANSMISSION SYSTEM(1)

15




tem N@ Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 30406-00401 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x7.8 BETP4x7.8 3 P4x7.8
02 0700-060004-1000 FORK, MAIN SHAFT FHIE 1
03 0700-060002-1000 SHIFT FORK, COUNTERSHAFT Bt 2
04 0700-063001-10001 GEARSHIFT DRUM LSS 1
05 0700-063002 CAM, GEARSHIFT DRUM EN2H 1
06 0700-066008 PLATE 2 Hitk2 1
07 0700-063003-00001 SHIFT LOCATION DRUM wEe 1
08 0700-063100-30001 GEAR SENSOR =R RS 1
09 0700-066009 PLATE 3 k3 1
10 0700-060003 FORK SHAFT, MAIN SHAFT FiiR i 1
11 0700-060001 SHIFT FORK, COUNTERSHAFT F%HE 2 4 1
12 0010-090006-00001 SCREW M6x12 1257 1 M6x12 Black oxidation
13 0700-066010-00001 SCREW, BEARING HOLDER AR EARIEET 2
14 30400-02504 BEARING IR TR 1
15 0010-023008-00001 BOLT M6x18 1248 1 M6x18
16 30128-060040700 SCREW M6x40-H 1257 1 M6x40-H




E06-2 It4TSEERE (2)  TRANSMISSION SYSTEM (2)

E06-2 BRASHME(2)TRANSMISSION SYSTEM(2)

7 2




TTETTT

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
03 0700-061001-1000 MAIN SHAFT i 1 1-3 GEAR
04 0700-062001-1000 COUNTERSHAFT 25 1 1-3 GEAR
05 0700-062030 SPROCKET, OUTPUT BB 1

16 0700-011108 PRESS TOOL, SHAFT SLEEVE HHEER 1

17 0700-066003 PLATE 1 PR 1

18 0180-014009-00001 SCREW, PRESS PLATE T EARIRET 2

22 0700-061016 CIRCLIPS FOR SHAFT20 HHFERYEE 20 2 20

24 0700-066002 BEARING 25x62x17 LS 1 25x62x17
25 0700-010100 BEARING 25x62x17, COUNTERSHAFT B/ iR 1 25x62x17
26 30499-02004 NEEDLE BEARING REHR 2 KMJ20x26x13.8x1S
27 0800-062205 O-SEAL RING 25x2 O/ &3 1 25x2

28 0700-061012 BUSHING 28x14.7 HHRE28x14.7 1

29 0700-062007 BUSHING 29.65 HEE 1

30 0700-062016-00001 NUT, COUNTER PULSE ICEBKIIRES 1

31 0700-062013-1000 COLLAR, COUNTERSHAFT EHE 1 CHANG ZHOU SU TE
33 0700-062005 WASHER TeiEEE 1

34 0700-062003 WASHER 20.4x25x0.5 HE 1 20.4x25x0.5
35 0700-062015 WASHER FHtaEREE 1

36 0700-061008 WASHER T 3

37 0700-061000-10000 MAIN SHAFT ASSY FHER A 1

38 0700-062000-10000 COUNTERSHAFT E5ER 1




E06-3 Ii4TEERE (3)  TRANSMISSION SYSTEM (3)

E06-3 HRADEER(3) TRANSMISSION SYSTEM(3)




TTETTT

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 30801-01305 CIRCLIP13 HE13 1 13

02 0700-065106 BUSHING 13 E13 1

03 0700-064100 SWING ARM, GEARSHIFT BRSO ERL 1

04 0700-0651A0 SHAFT, GEARSHIFT e L L 1

05 30102-060016810 SCREW $25TM6x16 1

06 0700-065101-1000 WASHER 13.2x20x1.5 HE 1 13.2X20X1.5
07 0700-064001 WASHER g 1 6.3x16.3x1.2
08 0700-064003 SLEEVE, SWING ARM, GEARSHIFT IR E 1

09 0700-065102 SHAFT SLEEVE HHE 1

10 0700-065107 SPRING, SWING ARM, GEARSHIFT B RN E 2

11 0700-064002 SPRING, SWING ARM, GEARSHIFT R EAREHE 1

12 0700-065103 RETURN SPRING, GEARSHIFT KRB RINHHE 1




E07 EBZRZE LUBRICATION SYSTEM

E07 JEEZZ/LUBRICATION SYSTEM




TTETTT
[\ =Y

Parts Number

Parts Name(EN)

Parts Name(CN)

Qty

Remark(s)

01 0700-070004 SPROCKET, OIL PUMP FLREREERS 1 Huzhou Shuangshi
02 0700-070400 CHAIN GUIDE, OIL PUMP HUHERESE SR AN 1

03 0700-071001 SHAFT, OIL PUMP HLiHER 1

04 0700-070200 OIL FILTER S E eSS 1

05 0700-012600-1000 RELIEF VALVE, OIL LR E LR 1

06 0700-071006-00001 COVER, OIL PUMP IR 1

07 0700-071004 INNER ROTOR, MAIN OIL PUMP FH BRI T 1

08 0700-071008 INNER ROTOR, AUXILIARY OIL PUMP BRI T 1

09 0700-071002 OIL PUMP HIHERIR 1

10 0700-012106-00002 OIL FILTER BOLT RS 1

11 0700-070110 OIL SUCTION PAN ASSY IR RS 1

12 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 124e 3 M6x25

13 0010-090006-00001 SCREW M6x12 15T 1 M6x12 Black oxidation
14 0700-064001 WASHER HE 1 6.3x16.3x1.2
15 30406-00400 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x15.8 RET 3 P4x15.8

16 0700-070101 GASKET, OIL SUCTION PAN IR HREZEE 1

17 0700-070500 CHAIN, OIL PUMP HUHRES AN 1 Huzhou Shuangshi
18 0700-070005 BOLT M6x20 121e 1 M6x20, LEFT-HAND THREAD
19 0700-070002-00001 SCREW M6x9 1257 1 M6x9

20 0700-071003 OUTER ROTOR, MAIN OIL PUMP FHHRINET 1

21 0700-071007 OUTER ROTOR, AUXILIARY OIL PUMP B HERIMNET 1

22 0700-012701 O-SEAL RING OBYZZIRE10x2 1 10x2




E08 7KIZEEPBL WATER PUMP

E08 /KFREBIWATER PUMP




TTETTT

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 30406-00401 ROLLER NEEDLE P4x7.8 B5tP4ax7.8 3 P4x7.8

02 0010-080011 WASHER 6x12x1 BE 2 6x12x1

03 0700-081001-1B200 WATER PUMP BODY IKERIK 1 MATTE BLACK
04 0700-080001-1B200 WATER PUMP COVER KERE= 1 MATTE BLACK
05 0700-081200 WATER SEAL ASSY IKERY 1 NS0:10604
06 0700-080003-00001 IMPELLER, WATER PUMP KRS 1

07 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 124e 1 M6x22

08 0010-013009-0010 BOLT M6x40 121e 3 M6x40

09 0700-081100 OIL SEAL 12x32x5.5 JHES 1 12x32x5.5
10 0700-081002 SEAL RING, WATER PUMP HOUSING IKRINE T 1

11 0700-080002 SEAL RING, WATER PUMP COVER IKREZETE 1

12 0180-080002 O-RING 34x2.5 OFZE 1 34x2.5

13 0010-021019-0010 BOLT M6x12 1248 1 M6x12

14 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 1242 2 M6x30

15 0700-0810A0 WATER PUMP BODY KRAFAS 1

16 0700-0800A0-1B200 WATER PUMP ASSY KEAES 1 MATTE BLACK




E09 BEIFEL STARTING SYSTEM
E09 JE3IZRZISTARTING SYSTEM
Vi
',Lfr'\” Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-090003 SHAFT, MIDDLE GEAR HhEIAECHH 2
02 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 125 2 M6x22
03 0700-090002 STARTING GEAR sl lasl =] Sty 1
04 0700-094000-10001 GEAR, STARTING MOTOR 7 pNPSL Azl 1
05 0HU0-093000 STARTING MOTOR ECaEBAA M 1
06 0700-090004 DUAL GEAR WA TES 2844 1 1-3 GEAR
07 0700-090001 WASHER $Hig] 1 29.2x48x1.2
08 0700-093101 O-SEAL RING 24.7x3.10 O Z £ 1 24.7x3.10




E16 SPififli’s\E  BALANCER SHAFT
E16 “FAiisSIBALANCER SHAFT
',L\i'\" Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-160000-20011 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY &Rk, 1
02 0700-011004-00021 PLAIN BEARING, BALANCE SHAFT S EL 4 BLUE
02 0700-011004-00011 PLAIN BEARING, BALANCE SHAFT S E, 4 BLACK
02 0700-011004 PLAIN BEARING, BALANCE SHAFT S EL 4 BROWN




E17 PSIIWEFIEEHEE THROTTLE&INJECTOR
E17 F= 1R IHAY THROTTLE&INJECTOR
7
':\‘:” Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-173000-60000 THROTTLE BODY ASSY BRIJERE 1
02 0MQO0-171001 CIRCLIP & 2
03 0700-171100 FUEL INJECTOR BEHEs 2
04 0010-090006-00001 SCREW M6x12 1257 2 M6x12 Black oxidation
05 OMQO0-171200 FUEL RAIL SHEh, 1
07 0MQO0-173100 IDLE STEPPING MOTOR BUESHE, 1
08 O0GRB-173300 THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR BRI MEERET 1
09 0JY0-175000 T-MAP HSBE. ENERkS 1




E18 AmNEZFIIHEHAE ENGINE GASKET SET
E18 REWIZNEYHS/ENGINE GASKET SET
0 —

g | |

' |

7 | |

| |

ENGINE | |

GASKET |

SET |
ECEMOTO | |
1
',L\IU,'\” Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)

01 0700-022100-0001 GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD SilERRAEE 1
02 0700-023002-0001 GASKET, CYLINDER SEAER A 1
03 0700-014002-10000 GASKET, LH SIDE COVER ENEZER 1
04 0700-065202-10000 GASKET, TRANSMISSION COVER s A 1
05 0700-013002-10000 GASKET, RH SIDE COVER M=z 1
06 0700-015004-10000 GASKET, OIL PAN HERRR 1
07 0700-0000A0 ENGINE GASKET SET KREMNEZESRAS 1




E19 AhH;BEIAz0BYE ENGINE OIL SEAL & O-RING SET

E19 R3S ROTMENGINE OIL SEAL & O-RING SET

%

(ElSsinEne

ENGINE
OIL SEAL & O-RING

SET
ElEsmEne

/

24




TTETTT

N Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Parts Name(CN) Qty Remark(s)
01 0700-010200 OIL SEAL 40x62x8, COUNTERSHAFT LN 1 40x62x8
02 0110-013030 O-SEAL RING 18x3.55 O Z £ 1 18x3.55
03 01A0-012003 O-SEAL RING 35x3.5 OFZ 1 1 35x3.5
04 0010-080009 OIL SEAL izES) 1 12x20x5
05 0700-065220 OIL SEAL 13x22x5.5 JHES 1 13x22x5.5
06 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING Of/ &2’ 1 13x2
07 0700-021300 SEAL RING, SPARK PLUG HOLE KIEEF B 2

08 0700-021400-00010 SEAL RING, CYLINDER HEAD COVER S EEEHE 1 SHU YAUN MACHINE
09 0700-021200 CYLINDER HEAD COVER BOLT SEAL RING S =S RE 4

10 0700-022011 O-SEAL RING 44.5x2.5 Of/Z 11 1 44.5x2.5
11 0700-022400-1000 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM S TESEA N 8

12 0700-024001 O-SEAL RING 19x2 Of/Z 11 1 19x2
13 0800-062205 O-SEAL RING 25x2 O/ &3 1 25x2
14 0700-070101 GASKET, OIL SUCTION PAN R 1

15 0700-081100 OIL SEAL 12x32x5.5 SHES 1 12x32x5.5
16 0700-081002-00002 SEAL RING, WATER PUMP HOUSING IKIRNZ LT 1

17 0700-080002 SEAL RING, WATER PUMP COVER KREZEHE 1

18 0180-080002 O-RING 34x2.5 OF/FE 1 34x2.5
19 0700-093101 O-SEAL RING 24.7x3.10 O/ Z £ 1 24.7x3.10
20 0700-012201 O-SEAL RING 5x2 O/ &2 3 5x2

21 0700-011202 O-SEAL RING OBIZTIHE 3 8.2x1.90
22 0700-012701 O-SEAL RING OBYZZIRE10x2 2 10x2
23 0700-070003 O-SEAL RING 14x2.5 O/ Z 1 2 14x2.5
24 0700-0000B0 ENGINE OIL SEAL & O-RING SET B HE R ORLE 1




